## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hung-Yu Wei	01/07/2010
Ching-Chun Chou	01/07/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute	
Street Address:	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd.	
City:	Chutung, Hsinchu 31040	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

Name:	National Taiwan University	
Street Address:	No. 1, Sec 4, Roosevelt Rd.	
City:	Taipei 10617	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12686953	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: wellsv@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Vanessa Wells

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06720.0297

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vanessa J. Wells

PATENT REEL: 023783 FRAME: 0423 P \$40.00 126869!

501065608

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023783 FRAME: 0424

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 06720.0297

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

# METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR WIRELESS MULTICAST AND BROADCAST SERVICES

for which I/We executed an application for Un United States Letters Patent on	nited States Letters Patent of (Application No.	concurrently herewith or filed	d an application for
WHEREAS, Industrial Technology I No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Road, Chutung office address in No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Road desirous of securing the entire right, title, and to the application for United States Letters Pa	ad, Taipei 10617, Taiwan F ad, Taipei 10617, Taiwan (F interest in and to this inven	CO.C. and National Talwar CO.C.), (hereinafter referred tion in all countries through	d University, whose posi d to as Assignees), are
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignors, ha transfer, and set over unto the Assignees, its this invention, provisional Application No. 61/1 continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of all rights to claim priority on the basis of the at of this application, and all applications for Letter and all Letters Patent which may be granted or reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize a and any official of any foreign country whose of Letters Patent for this invention to Assignees.	ave soid, assigned, transfer lawful successors and assigned; 155,210, filed February 25, of the United States which move provisional applicationers Patent which may here on this invention in any foreign request the Commissional littly it is to issue patents on this invention.	red, and set over, and do he pros, my/our entire right, title 2009, and this application, ay be granted thereon, and s, as well as all rights to classifier be filed for this invention country, and all extensions and Tradema applications as described.	ereby sell, assign, , and interest in and to and all divisions, and all reissues thereof, and all reissues thereof, and tim priority on the basis on in any foreign country ns, renewals, and rks of the United States
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/V I/We have not executed and will not execute a	Ve have the full right to con my agreement in conflict with	vey the interest assigned by	y this Assignment, and
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant Assignees, its successors and assigns, any factorized for a sign all lawful papers when called proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called continuation, and reissue applications, make a successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce country, it being understood that any expense successors and assigns.	cts known to me/us respect upon to do so, execute and in said Assignees, its succill rightful oaths and general proper patent protection for	ing this invention, and testif I deliver any and all papers essors or assigns, execute by do everything possible to the invention in the black	y in any legal that may be necessary all divisional, ald Assignees, its
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have	e hereunto set our hands.		
HUNG-YU WEI FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR	Day you	20/	10/1/7
OFF IMAGE OF LIVE! HANEW LOK	INVENTOR'S SIGNATU	RE DAT	E ′ '
CHING-CHUN CHOU FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR	Ching Chun China Inventor's signatu	ンの() RE DAT	)/ / <u> </u>

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT REEL: 023783 FRAME: 0425**